# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Philippe WALTER	11/16/2006
Geraud VATIN	11/11/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALEO MATERIAUX DE FRICTION - Societe par actions simplifiee	
Street Address:	Rue Barthelemy Thimonnier	
City:	Limoges	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	87000	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11635347

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)896-0607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3018960600

Email: tsakadales@bwsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Berenato, White & Stavish
Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1200.766
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Stavish 36 286

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1200.766\_20070105075331#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018713 FRAME: 0517

500202798

\$40 00 \$40 00

FFR0028

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Insert Name(s)

(1) Philippe WALTER

(3)

inventor(s)

(2) Géraud VATIN

(4)

(5)

Insert Name of Assignee address

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

## VALEO MATÉRIAUX DE FRICTION

Société par actions simplifiée

#### Rue Barthélemy Thimonnier - 87000 LIMOGES - France

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention

IMPROVED FRICTION DEVICE FOR A CLUTCH, IN PARTICULAR FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE.

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Please sign concurrently with application

Name:

RECORDED: 01/05/2007

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).

<u>INVENTOR(S)</u>	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1) Philippe WALTER  Name: Philippe WALTER	2006/11/16	Martine PAGENOT
2) Géraud VATIN Name: Géraud VATIN	Ros   11/14	ALIX Isabelle
3)		
Name:		
4)		
Name:		
5)		

PATENT REEL: 018713 FRAME: 0518